

AVAX APPARELS AND ORNAMENTS LIMITED

(formerly known as Avax Soft Technologies Limited) **Regd. Office:** 611, 6th Floor, Jaina Tower II, Distt Center, Janak Puri, New Delhi 110058, **CIN:** L14101DL2005PLC137127; **Website:** www.avaxapparels.com **E-mail:** Info@avaxapparels.com; **Mobile:** 9599497767

05th June, 2025

To, The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 20th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 544337 | Scrip Symbol: AVAX | ISIN: INEONQ401016

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) and 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 of Avax Apparels And Ornaments Limited ("the Company")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 7(2) and 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, please find disclosures received from following insider in FORM C.

1. Ms. Deepika Garg, Whole-Time Director of the Company (Avax Apparels and Ornaments Limited).

Kindly consider this and take on record as a requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2) and 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 as amended from time to time.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors M/s Avax Apparels And Ornaments Limited

Shruti Jain (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) M. No.: A52018

Enclosed: As mentioned above.

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) & – Continual disclosure] director/KMP/Promoter]

Name of the company: Avax Apparels and Ornaments Limited

ISIN of the company: INEONQ401016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters / KMP/Direc to rs / immediate relative to/others etc.	Securities held prior to acquisitions/ disposal		Securities acquired /Disposed				Securities Held post acquisitions/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify			Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/
		Type of security (for eg. Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu	No. and % of such Share holdi ng	Type of security (for eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture etc.)	No.	Value	Transa ction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revok e / Invoke	Type of security (for eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur e etc.)	No. and % of such Sharehol ding	From	То	Date of intimation to company	rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
		re etc.)	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1 Deepika Garg, CEJPD5263H, 08730368, C 465 TPO Floor Saraswati Vihar North West Delhi Delhi 110034	1	3 Shares	88990 08.56%	Shares	-	20,73,25 0	Buy	Shares	103990 10.01%	27-05- 2025	04-06-2025	04-06-2025	On market
9115180887	/							1/Duchibition	C1 11 7	l'and D	anulation	- 2015	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in d	erivatives of the com	bally by Tromotery	inprove Entropy	on Options etc)		
	Trading in	derivatives (Specify	type of contract, Futures	or Options etc)	11	Exchange on which the
			Se			
Types of Contract	Contract Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contract*lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contract *lot size)	trade was executed
			19	19	20	
15	16	17	10	NA	NA	NA
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
		111 - Indated bac	ad on Promium nlus strike	p nrice of options.		

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Note: In case of options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

pe

Name & Signature: Deepika Garg Designation: Whole-Time Director Date: 04/06/2025 Place: Delhi